

January 5, 2009

SUBJECT: FAP Route 817 (IL Route 4/15) Project BRF-0817 (009) Section 421B-1 St. Clair County Contract No. 76885 Item No. 20, January 16, 2009 Letting Addendum A

## NOTICE TO PROSPECTIVE BIDDERS:

Attached is an addendum to the plans or proposal. This addendum involves revised and/or added material.

- 1. Revised page 4 of the Schedule of Prices.
- 2. Revised sheets 2, 3 and 20 of the Plans.
- 3. Revised page ii of the Table of Contents to the Special Provisions.
- 4. Added pages 102 and 103 to the Special Provisions.

Prime contractors must utilize the enclosed material when preparing their bid and must include any Schedule of Prices changes in their bidding proposal.

Bidders using computer-generated bids are cautioned to reflect any and all Schedule of Prices changes, if involved, into their computer programs.

Very truly yours,

Eric E. Harm Interim Bureau Chief Bureau of Design and Environment

Tette alechby on P.E.

By: Ted B. Walschleger, P. E. Engineer of Project Management

cc: Mary C. Lamie, Region 5, District 8; Mike Renner; R. E. Anderson; Estimates

TBW:DB:jc

## **ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION** SCHEDULE OF PRICES CONTRACT 76885 NUMBER -

C-98-041-05 State Job # -PPS NBR -8-00124-0000 County Name -ST CLAIR- -Code -163 - -District -8 - -Section Number -421B-1

Project Number BRF-0817/009/

Route

FAP 817

ltem Number	Pay Item Description	Unit of Measure	Quantity	x	Unit Price	=	Total Price
63200310	GUARDRAIL REMOV	FOOT	753.000				
67000400	ENGR FIELD OFFICE A	CAL MO	11.000				
67100100	MOBILIZATION	L SUM	1.000				
* 70100200	TRAF CONT-PROT 701331	EACH	1.000				
70106800	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SN	CAL MO	2.000				
* 78000200	THPL PVT MK LINE 4	FOOT	900.000				
78008210	POLYUREA PM T1 LN 4	FOOT	485.000				
78100105	RAISED REF PVT MKR BR	EACH	3.000				
78200410	GUARDRAIL MKR TYPE A	EACH	10.000				
78200520	BAR WALL MKR TYPE B	EACH	4.000				
78200530	BAR WALL MKR TYPE C	EACH	4.000				
78201000	TERMINAL MARKER - DA	EACH	3.000				
* 78300100	PAVT MARKING REMOVAL	SQ FT	300.000				
* REVISED : DECEMBER 31, 2008							

Page 4 1/5/2009

FAP Route 817 (IL Rout Project BRF-081 Section St. Clair Contract No.	7 (009) 421B-1 County 76885
REINFORCEMENT BARS - STORAGE AND PROTECTION (BDE)	53
SELF-CONSOLIDATING CONCRETE FOR CAST-IN-PLACE CONSTRUCTION (BDE)	53
SILT FILTER FENCE (BDE)	57
STEEL PLATE BEAM GUARDRAIL (BDE)	58
STONE GRADATION TESTING (BDE)	58
SUBCONTRACTOR MOBILIZATION PAYMENTS (BDE)	58
TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL (BDE)	59
TRAINING SPECIAL PROVISIONS	59
STEEL COST ADJUSTMENT (BDE) (RETURN FORM WITH BID)	62
404 PERMIT	66
NATIONWIDE PERMITS AND CONDITIONS	71
IEPA REGIONAL CONDITIONS	84
404 PERMIT UPDATE	102
COOPERATION BETWEEN CONTRACTORS	103
Revised 01/05	5/2009

FAP Route 817 (IL Route 4/15) Project BRF-0817 (009) Section 421B-1 St. Clair County Contract No. 76885

## **404 PERMIT UPDATE**



DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY ST. LOUIS DISTRICT CORPS OF ENGINEERS 1222 SPRUCE STREET ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63103-2833

December 3, 2008

Regulatory Branch File Number: MVS-2008-277

Ms. Mary C. Lamie Illinois Department of Transportation 1102 Eastport Plaza Drive Collinsville, Illinois 62234-6198

Dear Ms. Lamie:

This letter is in regards to a modification to an existing Department of the Army permit issued to you on May 15, 2008 for the removal and replacement of a bridge structure carrying IL 4 & IL 15 over a Kaskaskia River overflow. The original bridge plans impacted a 0.05 acre wetland as this letter authorizes an additional 0.035 acre wetland impact for the construction of a temporary construction access road. Although you have impacted additional wetland acres your impacts still remain under the 0.1 acre threshold and no compensatory mitigation is required. You are required to follow the existing conditions of the original permit issued by this office. More specifically, the project is located in the Northeast ¼ of Section 8, Township 02 South, and Range 06 West of the 3<sup>rd</sup> Principal Meridian.

The St. Louis District Regulatory Branch is committed to providing quality and timely service to our customers. In an effort to improve customer service, please take a moment to complete the enclosed postage paid card or go to our Customer Service Survey found on our web site at http://per2.nwp.usace.army.mil/survey.html.

If you have any questions please contact Tyson Zobrist at (314)331-8578. Please refer to file number MVS-2008-277.

Sincerely,

ME Mullan leith

Keith McMullen Illinois Section Chief Regulatory Branch

CC:

Denton, IDOT Allison, IEPA

Added 01/05/2009

## COOPERATION BETWEEN CONTRACTORS

The Contractor for this contract is advised that other projects within or adjacent to the limits of this contract section may be under construction during construction operations for this contract. The Contractor for this section shall cooperate with the Contractor for the other projects in accordance with Article 105.08 of the Standard Specifications.

Projects that may be under construction while this contract is in force are as follows:

FAP Route 817, Section 421R-1, St. Clair County – Construction of the temporary runaround to maintain traffic during this project.

Added 01/05/2009